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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN

Oeiras, 26.7. - 29.7.2012

Event 44 Men, 200m Medley Open
29-07-2012 - 10:15 Results Prelim
Rec Nac Open 1:59.51 Diogo Filipe Carvalho FPN Xangai (CHN) 27-07-2011
Rec Nac Inf B 2:23.06 Tomas Miguel Freitas CDN Rio Maior 01-08-2003
Rec Nac Inf A 2:16.63 Alexandre Lages Ribas EDV Lisboa 24-07-2011
Rec Nac Juv B 2:11.19 Diogo Filipe Carvalho CGA Lisboa 18-05-2003
Rec Nac Juv A 2:08.11 Carlos Esteves Almeida CNA Lisboa 31-07-2004
Rec Nac Jun 2:04.06 Carlos Esteves Almeida CNA Lisboa 24-03-2006
Rec Nac Sen 1:59.51 Diogo Filipe Carvalho FPN Xangai (CHN) 27-07-2011

TAC SEN Masc Sen: 2:14.00  /  TAC JUN2 Masc 18: 2:14.00  /  TAC JUN1 Masc 17: 2:16.00  /  TAC JUV A Masc Juv A: 2:25.00  /
TAC JUV B Masc Juv B: 2:28.00

Points: FINA 2012

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

1. Arnaud Rondan 88 Languedoc Roussillon 2:06.30 +0.66 735
50m: 26.80 26.80 100m: 59.40 32.60 150m: 1:35.93 36.53 200m: 2:06.30 30.37

2. Simon Frank 90 Sweden 2:06.70 +0.69 728
50m: 26.37 26.37 100m: 57.81 31.44 150m: 1:34.38 36.57 200m: 2:06.70 32.32

3. Alexis Manacas Santos 92 Sporting 2:09.04 +0.65 689
50m: 27.47 27.47 100m: 58.80 31.33 150m: 1:35.98 37.18 200m: 2:09.04 33.06

4. Rui Filipe Vilar 91 Porto 2:09.35 +0.72 684
50m: 27.70 27.70 100m: 1:01.50 33.80 150m: 1:39.26 37.76 200m: 2:09.35 30.09

5. Andre Bras Goncalves 88 Amadora 2:09.61 +0.65 680
50m: 27.85 27.85 100m: 1:01.20 33.35 150m: 1:38.75 37.55 200m: 2:09.61 30.86

6. Yannick Chatelain 94 Languedoc Roussillon 2:09.98 +0.74 674
50m: 27.89 27.89 100m: 1:01.63 33.74 150m: 1:39.41 37.78 200m: 2:09.98 30.57

7. Joao Pedro Braga 94 Naval de Ponta Delgada 2:10.69 +0.89 663
50m: 28.97 28.97 100m: 1:01.87 32.90 150m: 1:39.90 38.03 200m: 2:10.69 30.79

8. Lorenzo Tarocchi 95 Team N.Tos Empoli 2:10.72 +0.68 663
50m: 28.92 28.92 100m: 1:01.39 32.47 150m: 1:40.04 38.65 200m: 2:10.72 30.68

9. Pedro Miguel Agostinho 92 Sporting 2:11.37 +0.74 653
50m: 27.64 27.64 100m: 1:02.33 34.69 150m: 1:40.66 38.33 200m: 2:11.37 30.71

10. Tomas Miguel Veloso 96 Nautico de Coimbra 2:11.53 +0.76 651
50m: 28.62 28.62 100m: 1:03.63 35.01 150m: 1:40.65 37.02 200m: 2:11.53 30.88

11. Pedro Andre Santos 94 Alges 2:11.57 +0.74 650
50m: 28.63 28.63 100m: 1:02.40 33.77 150m: 1:40.70 38.30 200m: 2:11.57 30.87

12. Tomas Correia Silva 95 Porto 2:11.82 +0.70 646
50m: 28.31 28.31 100m: 1:03.57 35.26 150m: 1:42.30 38.73 200m: 2:11.82 29.52

13. Nuno Rafael Alves 90 Gespacos 2:11.89 +0.80 645
50m: 28.18 28.18 100m: 1:03.66 35.48 150m: 1:40.91 37.25 200m: 2:11.89 30.98

14. Andre Duarte Vaz 93 Nautico de Coimbra 2:12.22 +0.77 640
50m: 28.19 28.19 100m: 1:01.37 33.18 150m: 1:41.10 39.73 200m: 2:12.22 31.12

15. Miguel Silva Oliveira 91 Nautico de Coimbra 2:12.44 +0.76 637
50m: 28.41 28.41 100m: 1:03.96 35.55 150m: 1:42.10 38.14 200m: 2:12.44 30.34

16. Nuno Durao Pascoal 92 Galitos 2:12.85 +0.71 631
50m: 28.85 28.85 100m: 1:04.00 35.15 150m: 1:41.74 37.74 200m: 2:12.85 31.11
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN

Oeiras, 26.7. - 29.7.2012

Event 44, Men, 200m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

17. Thibaut Capitaine 93 Ile de France 2:13.53 +0.68 622
50m: 28.15 28.15 100m: 1:03.70 35.55 150m: 1:40.63 36.93 200m: 2:13.53 32.90

18. Pedro Barros Mendes 94 Academica de Coimbra 2:13.65 +0.72 620
50m: 28.92 28.92 100m: 1:03.30 34.38 150m: 1:42.12 38.82 200m: 2:13.65 31.53

19. Filippo Franceschi 95 Team N.Tos Empoli 2:13.78 +0.77 618
50m: 28.79 28.79 100m: 1:04.47 35.68 150m: 1:41.68 37.21 200m: 2:13.78 32.10

20. Jose Luis Gabriel 96 Academico Viseu 2:14.69 +0.74 606
50m: 29.50 29.50 100m: 1:05.02 35.52 150m: 1:44.70 39.68 200m: 2:14.69 29.99

21. Tomas Miguel Freitas 90 Desportivo Nacional 2:14.74 +0.77 605
FTL

50m: 28.67 28.67 100m: 1:05.93 37.26 150m: 1:43.58 37.65 200m: 2:14.74 31.16

22. Simon Baumann 90 Ile de France 2:15.12 +0.75 600
FTL

50m: 29.42 29.42 100m: 1:07.60 38.18 150m: 1:43.83 36.23 200m: 2:15.12 31.29

23. Gabriel Jose Lopes 97 Lousanense 2:15.23 +0.78 599
50m: 29.01 29.01 100m: 1:03.20 34.19 150m: 1:43.13 39.93 200m: 2:15.23 32.10

24. Alexandre Adobati 90 Selection Haute Marne 2:15.44 +0.84 596
FTL

50m: 28.66 28.66 100m: 1:04.78 36.12 150m: 1:43.91 39.13 200m: 2:15.44 31.53

25. Pedro Ribeiro Santos 96 Academico Viseu 2:15.65 +0.77 593
50m: 29.14 29.14 100m: 1:04.69 35.55 150m: 1:44.98 40.29 200m: 2:15.65 30.67

26. Filipe Vieira Malheiro 90 Braga 2:15.77 +0.77 591
FTL

50m: 28.18 28.18 100m: 1:04.16 35.98 150m: 1:45.20 41.04 200m: 2:15.77 30.57

27. Eduardo Salgado Ramos 97 Porto 2:16.60 +0.69 581
50m: 30.53 30.53 100m: 1:05.77 35.24 150m: 1:45.18 39.41 200m: 2:16.60 31.42

28. Rodrigo Silverio Carmo 96 Colegio Vasco da Gama 2:16.82 +0.70 578
50m: 29.38 29.38 100m: 1:04.59 35.21 150m: 1:44.63 40.04 200m: 2:16.82 32.19

29. Ivo Andre Lopes 94 Scalabisport 2:16.88 +0.61 577
FTL

50m: 28.40 28.40 100m: 1:04.59 36.19 150m: 1:45.29 40.70 200m: 2:16.88 31.59

30. Joao Pedro Gil 97 Naval Amorense 2:17.21 +0.71 573
50m: 30.09 30.09 100m: 1:06.33 36.24 150m: 1:45.96 39.63 200m: 2:17.21 31.25

31. Miguel Duarte Nascimento 95 Portinado 2:17.24 +0.72 573
FTL

50m: 28.29 28.29 100m: 1:02.53 34.24 150m: 1:43.76 41.23 200m: 2:17.24 33.48

32. Diogo Miguel Silva 95 Uniao Piedense 2:18.02 +0.75 563
FTL

50m: 28.56 28.56 100m: 1:03.96 35.40 150m: 1:43.50 39.54 200m: 2:18.02 34.52

33. Paulo Andre Silva 96 Vilacondense 2:18.12 +0.66 562
50m: 29.47 29.47 100m: 1:05.66 36.19 150m: 1:46.17 40.51 200m: 2:18.12 31.95
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN

Oeiras, 26.7. - 29.7.2012

Event 44, Men, 200m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

34. Joao Miguel Ferreira 97 Foca 2:18.49 +0.70 557
50m: 29.84 29.84 100m: 1:07.12 37.28 150m: 1:47.54 40.42 200m: 2:18.49 30.95

35. Alexandre Lages Ribas 97 Desportiva de Viana 2:18.50 +0.77 557
50m: 29.78 29.78 100m: 1:05.13 35.35 150m: 1:47.63 42.50 200m: 2:18.50 30.87

36. Joao Filipe Costa 96 Sporting 2:18.65 +0.76 555
50m: 28.69 28.69 100m: 1:05.41 36.72 150m: 1:45.38 39.97 200m: 2:18.65 33.27

37. Antonio Miguel Vitorino 96 Viana Natacao 2:18.78 +0.76 554
50m: 28.72 28.72 100m: 1:05.06 36.34 150m: 1:47.75 42.69 200m: 2:18.78 31.03

38. Miguel Monteiro Cruchinho 97 Sporting 2:18.94 +0.71 552
50m: 29.80 29.80 100m: 1:06.86 37.06 150m: 1:46.97 40.11 200m: 2:18.94 31.97

39. Guilherme Miguel Teixeira 97 Benfica 2:19.04 +0.81 551
50m: 28.33 28.33 100m: 1:05.37 37.04 150m: 1:47.28 41.91 200m: 2:19.04 31.76

40. Rafael Filipe Nunes 96 Naval Amorense 2:19.14 +0.79 549
50m: 29.50 29.50 100m: 1:05.24 35.74 150m: 1:46.17 40.93 200m: 2:19.14 32.97

41. Nathan Keith Theodoris 95 Louletano/Loule Concelho 2:19.18 +0.69 549
FTL

50m: 27.28 27.28 100m: 58.87 31.59 150m: 1:44.40 45.53 200m: 2:19.18 34.78

42. Leonardo Cardoso Figueiredo96 Natacao da Maia 2:19.43 +0.57 546
50m: 30.16 30.16 100m: 1:06.28 36.12 150m: 1:47.87 41.59 200m: 2:19.43 31.56

43. Tiago Ferreira Azevedo 95 Naval Amorense 2:20.21 +0.65 537
FTL

50m: 29.61 29.61 100m: 1:06.78 37.17 150m: 1:49.20 42.42 200m: 2:20.21 31.01

44. Joao Pedro Neves 96 Aminata 2:20.31 +0.98 536
50m: 30.23 30.23 100m: 1:06.49 36.26 150m: 1:48.89 42.40 200m: 2:20.31 31.42

45. Miguel Freitas Marques 96 Maritimo 2:20.59 +0.65 533
50m: 28.63 28.63 100m: 1:04.90 36.27 150m: 1:47.52 42.62 200m: 2:20.59 33.07

46. Frederico Sousa Soares 96 Bombeiros dos Estoris 2:20.78 +0.73 530
50m: 28.86 28.86 100m: 1:05.19 36.33 150m: 1:48.60 43.41 200m: 2:20.78 32.18

47. Eduardo Filipe Carvalheiro 97 SCC/Oryzon Energias 2:20.79 +0.78 530
50m: 30.20 30.20 100m: 1:05.77 35.57 150m: 1:48.17 42.40 200m: 2:20.79 32.62

48. Joao Miguel Lopes 96 Electrico 2:20.81 +0.71 530
50m: 30.12 30.12 100m: 1:07.20 37.08 150m: 1:48.06 40.86 200m: 2:20.81 32.75

49. Nuno Oliveira Noritake 96 Bombeiros dos Estoris 2:20.89 +0.83 529
50m: 30.02 30.02 100m: 1:05.78 35.76 150m: 1:47.43 41.65 200m: 2:20.89 33.46

50. Filipe Carmo Ramos 97 Vilacondense 2:20.91 +0.81 529
50m: 30.43 30.43 100m: 1:07.15 36.72 150m: 1:48.46 41.31 200m: 2:20.91 32.45

51. Luis Carlos Oliveira 97 Natacao da Maia 2:20.98 +0.71 528
50m: 29.80 29.80 100m: 1:05.90 36.10 150m: 1:48.36 42.46 200m: 2:20.98 32.62

52. Bruno Caseiro Dias 96 Gesloures 2:21.15 +0.72 526
50m: 29.41 29.41 100m: 1:06.09 36.68 150m: 1:49.98 43.89 200m: 2:21.15 31.17
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN

Oeiras, 26.7. - 29.7.2012

Event 44, Men, 200m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

53. Francisco Jose Fernandes 96 Nautico de Coimbra 2:21.28 +0.54 525
50m: 30.19 30.19 100m: 1:04.34 34.15 150m: 1:49.89 45.55 200m: 2:21.28 31.39

54. Joao Mota Correia 97 Pimpoes/Cimai 2:21.40 +0.70 524
50m: 29.32 29.32 100m: 1:04.68 35.36 150m: 1:47.74 43.06 200m: 2:21.40 33.66

55. Leonardo Peralta Reis 96 Benedita 2:21.90 +0.73 518
50m: 30.93 30.93 100m: 1:07.95 37.02 150m: 1:50.38 42.43 200m: 2:21.90 31.52

56. Artur Jose Reis 96 Porto 2:21.99 +0.67 517
50m: 29.13 29.13 100m: 1:06.77 37.64 150m: 1:48.40 41.63 200m: 2:21.99 33.59

57. Rodrigo Carlos Albuquerque 97 Braga 2:22.35 +0.88 513
50m: 29.79 29.79 100m: 1:05.58 35.79 150m: 1:49.45 43.87 200m: 2:22.35 32.90

58. Ricardo Daniel Goncalves 96 Ginasio de Vila Real 2:22.61 +0.68 510
50m: 29.19 29.19 100m: 1:05.75 36.56 150m: 1:48.34 42.59 200m: 2:22.61 34.27

59. Tiago Martim Alves 97 Desportiva de Viana 2:22.75 509
50m: 30.03 30.03 100m: 1:07.24 37.21 150m: 1:47.80 40.56 200m: 2:22.75 34.95

60. Miguel Galeao Lopes 96 Portinado 2:22.82 +0.87 508
50m: 28.98 28.98 100m: 1:04.83 35.85 150m: 1:50.24 45.41 200m: 2:22.82 32.58

61. Bruno Miguel Serrano 97 Sporting 2:23.18 504
50m: 29.66 29.66 100m: 1:07.76 38.10 150m: 1:50.21 42.45 200m: 2:23.18 32.97

62. Jose Miguel Santos 97 Nautico de Coimbra 2:23.31 503
50m: 32.13 32.13 100m: 1:09.59 37.46 150m: 1:49.82 40.23 200m: 2:23.31 33.49

63. Andre Goncalo Santos 97 Leixoes 2:23.33 +0.83 503
50m: 30.32 30.32 100m: 1:08.40 38.08 150m: 1:48.47 40.07 200m: 2:23.33 34.86

64. Joao Vieira Camara 97 Maritimo 2:23.40 +0.67 502
50m: 30.80 30.80 100m: 1:09.40 38.60 150m: 1:51.06 41.66 200m: 2:23.40 32.34

65. Tomas Machado Vale 97 Viana Natacao 2:23.64 +0.79 499
50m: 31.50 31.50 100m: 1:07.71 36.21 150m: 1:50.81 43.10 200m: 2:23.64 32.83

66. Joao Miguel Cardoso 97 Gesloures 2:23.67 +0.87 499
50m: 31.39 31.39 100m: 1:09.46 38.07 150m: 1:52.18 42.72 200m: 2:23.67 31.49

67. Nuno Leal Horta 97 Louletano/Loule Concelho 2:23.86 +0.79 497
50m: 29.42 29.42 100m: 1:05.80 36.38 150m: 1:50.48 44.68 200m: 2:23.86 33.38

68. Pedro Veiguinha Martins 96 Braga 2:24.04 +0.73 495
50m: 30.78 30.78 100m: 1:09.30 38.52 150m: 1:51.94 42.64 200m: 2:24.04 32.10

Goncalo Alexandre Almeida 96 Amadora 2:24.04 +0.69 495
50m: 30.40 30.40 100m: 1:09.55 39.15 150m: 1:49.29 39.74 200m: 2:24.04 34.75

70. Pedro Alexandre Oliveira 96 Nautico da Marinha Grande 2:24.40 +0.83 492
50m: 29.83 29.83 100m: 1:07.36 37.53 150m: 1:50.44 43.08 200m: 2:24.40 33.96

71. Pedro Rafael Cintrao 96 Nucleo de Pombal 2:24.56 +0.69 490
50m: 29.44 29.44 100m: 1:07.38 37.94 150m: 1:52.25 44.87 200m: 2:24.56 32.31

72. Pedro Manuel Rocha 96 Famalicao 2:24.59 +0.82 490
50m: 30.30 30.30 100m: 1:06.53 36.23 150m: 1:51.23 44.70 200m: 2:24.59 33.36
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN

Oeiras, 26.7. - 29.7.2012

Event 44, Men, 200m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

73. Vitaly Vasylyovech Nachychko96 Maritimo 2:24.93 +0.72 486
50m: 30.39 30.39 100m: 1:10.08 39.69 150m: 1:51.23 41.15 200m: 2:24.93 33.70

74. Joao Andre Gomes 97 Alcobaca 2:25.54 +0.43 480
50m: 31.12 31.12 100m: 1:10.42 39.30 150m: 1:52.38 41.96 200m: 2:25.54 33.16

75. Diogo Miguel Nelas 97 Braga 2:26.26 +0.77 473
50m: 30.62 30.62 100m: 1:10.02 39.40 150m: 1:53.84 43.82 200m: 2:26.26 32.42

76. Diogo Henrique Gomes 96 Porto 2:26.35 +0.61 472
FTL

50m: 30.25 30.25 100m: 1:05.92 35.67 150m: 1:53.54 47.62 200m: 2:26.35 32.81

77. Paulo Filipe Miranda 97 Fafe 2:26.55 +0.90 470
50m: 30.63 30.63 100m: 1:07.74 37.11 150m: 1:51.91 44.17 200m: 2:26.55 34.64

78. Bruno Dias Couto 97 Desportiva de Viana 2:26.68 +0.69 469
50m: 31.25 31.25 100m: 1:07.68 36.43 150m: 1:54.80 47.12 200m: 2:26.68 31.88

79. Simao Miguel Capitao 97 Colegio SMLamas 2:26.73 +0.77 468
50m: 31.01 31.01 100m: 1:11.91 40.90 150m: 1:52.12 40.21 200m: 2:26.73 34.61

80. Miguel Rocha Costa 97 Gesloures 2:26.75 +0.76 468
50m: 31.46 31.46 100m: 1:09.88 38.42 150m: 1:52.70 42.82 200m: 2:26.75 34.05

81. Tiago Rafael Martins 97 Gesloures 2:26.82 468
50m: 32.40 32.40 100m: 1:12.03 39.63 150m: 1:54.09 42.06 200m: 2:26.82 32.73

82. Francisco Gouveia Sousa 96 Naval do Funchal 2:28.28 +0.73 454
FTL

50m: 29.35 29.35 100m: 1:07.21 37.86 150m: 1:50.92 43.71 200m: 2:28.28 37.36

83. Jose Eduardo Felicio 97 Rio Maior 2:28.58 +0.85 451
FTL

50m: 31.43 31.43 100m: 1:08.85 37.42 150m: 1:54.24 45.39 200m: 2:28.58 34.34

84. Ruben Oliveira Lopes 97 Porto 2:29.24 +0.82 445
FTL

50m: 30.73 30.73 100m: 1:09.12 38.39 150m: 1:53.39 44.27 200m: 2:29.24 35.85

85. Joao Martins Santos 96 Gafanha da Encarnacao 2:34.65 +0.66 400
FTL

50m: 30.96 30.96 100m: 1:13.26 42.30 150m: 1:58.15 44.89 200m: 2:34.65 36.50

DNS Ivo Pinto Ribeiro 97 Foca
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN

Oeiras, 26.7. - 29.7.2012

Event 44, Men, 200m Medley, Prelim

Event 44 Boys, 200m Medley Juvenis A
29-07-2012 - 10:15 Results Prelim
Rec Nac Open 1:59.51 Diogo Filipe Carvalho FPN Xangai (CHN) 27-07-2011
Rec Nac Juv A 2:08.11 Carlos Esteves Almeida CNA Lisboa 31-07-2004

TAC JUV A Masc : 2:25.00

Points: FINA 2012

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

1. Tomas Miguel Veloso 96 Nautico de Coimbra 2:11.53 +0.76 651
50m: 28.62 28.62 100m: 1:03.63 35.01 150m: 1:40.65 37.02 200m: 2:11.53 30.88

2. Jose Luis Gabriel 96 Academico Viseu 2:14.69 +0.74 606
50m: 29.50 29.50 100m: 1:05.02 35.52 150m: 1:44.70 39.68 200m: 2:14.69 29.99

3. Pedro Ribeiro Santos 96 Academico Viseu 2:15.65 +0.77 593
50m: 29.14 29.14 100m: 1:04.69 35.55 150m: 1:44.98 40.29 200m: 2:15.65 30.67

4. Rodrigo Silverio Carmo 96 Colegio Vasco da Gama 2:16.82 +0.70 578
50m: 29.38 29.38 100m: 1:04.59 35.21 150m: 1:44.63 40.04 200m: 2:16.82 32.19

5. Paulo Andre Silva 96 Vilacondense 2:18.12 +0.66 562
50m: 29.47 29.47 100m: 1:05.66 36.19 150m: 1:46.17 40.51 200m: 2:18.12 31.95

6. Joao Filipe Costa 96 Sporting 2:18.65 +0.76 555
50m: 28.69 28.69 100m: 1:05.41 36.72 150m: 1:45.38 39.97 200m: 2:18.65 33.27

7. Antonio Miguel Vitorino 96 Viana Natacao 2:18.78 +0.76 554
50m: 28.72 28.72 100m: 1:05.06 36.34 150m: 1:47.75 42.69 200m: 2:18.78 31.03

8. Rafael Filipe Nunes 96 Naval Amorense 2:19.14 +0.79 549
50m: 29.50 29.50 100m: 1:05.24 35.74 150m: 1:46.17 40.93 200m: 2:19.14 32.97

9. Leonardo Cardoso Figueiredo96 Natacao da Maia 2:19.43 +0.57 546
50m: 30.16 30.16 100m: 1:06.28 36.12 150m: 1:47.87 41.59 200m: 2:19.43 31.56

10. Joao Pedro Neves 96 Aminata 2:20.31 +0.98 536
50m: 30.23 30.23 100m: 1:06.49 36.26 150m: 1:48.89 42.40 200m: 2:20.31 31.42

11. Miguel Freitas Marques 96 Maritimo 2:20.59 +0.65 533
50m: 28.63 28.63 100m: 1:04.90 36.27 150m: 1:47.52 42.62 200m: 2:20.59 33.07

12. Frederico Sousa Soares 96 Bombeiros dos Estoris 2:20.78 +0.73 530
50m: 28.86 28.86 100m: 1:05.19 36.33 150m: 1:48.60 43.41 200m: 2:20.78 32.18

13. Joao Miguel Lopes 96 Electrico 2:20.81 +0.71 530
50m: 30.12 30.12 100m: 1:07.20 37.08 150m: 1:48.06 40.86 200m: 2:20.81 32.75

14. Nuno Oliveira Noritake 96 Bombeiros dos Estoris 2:20.89 +0.83 529
50m: 30.02 30.02 100m: 1:05.78 35.76 150m: 1:47.43 41.65 200m: 2:20.89 33.46

15. Bruno Caseiro Dias 96 Gesloures 2:21.15 +0.72 526
50m: 29.41 29.41 100m: 1:06.09 36.68 150m: 1:49.98 43.89 200m: 2:21.15 31.17

16. Francisco Jose Fernandes 96 Nautico de Coimbra 2:21.28 +0.54 525
50m: 30.19 30.19 100m: 1:04.34 34.15 150m: 1:49.89 45.55 200m: 2:21.28 31.39

17. Leonardo Peralta Reis 96 Benedita 2:21.90 +0.73 518
50m: 30.93 30.93 100m: 1:07.95 37.02 150m: 1:50.38 42.43 200m: 2:21.90 31.52
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN

Oeiras, 26.7. - 29.7.2012

Event 44, Boys, 200m Medley, Prelim, Juvenis A

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

18. Artur Jose Reis 96 Porto 2:21.99 +0.67 517
50m: 29.13 29.13 100m: 1:06.77 37.64 150m: 1:48.40 41.63 200m: 2:21.99 33.59

19. Ricardo Daniel Goncalves 96 Ginasio de Vila Real 2:22.61 +0.68 510
50m: 29.19 29.19 100m: 1:05.75 36.56 150m: 1:48.34 42.59 200m: 2:22.61 34.27

20. Miguel Galeao Lopes 96 Portinado 2:22.82 +0.87 508
50m: 28.98 28.98 100m: 1:04.83 35.85 150m: 1:50.24 45.41 200m: 2:22.82 32.58

21. Pedro Veiguinha Martins 96 Braga 2:24.04 +0.73 495
50m: 30.78 30.78 100m: 1:09.30 38.52 150m: 1:51.94 42.64 200m: 2:24.04 32.10

Goncalo Alexandre Almeida 96 Amadora 2:24.04 +0.69 495
50m: 30.40 30.40 100m: 1:09.55 39.15 150m: 1:49.29 39.74 200m: 2:24.04 34.75

23. Pedro Alexandre Oliveira 96 Nautico da Marinha Grande 2:24.40 +0.83 492
50m: 29.83 29.83 100m: 1:07.36 37.53 150m: 1:50.44 43.08 200m: 2:24.40 33.96

24. Pedro Rafael Cintrao 96 Nucleo de Pombal 2:24.56 +0.69 490
50m: 29.44 29.44 100m: 1:07.38 37.94 150m: 1:52.25 44.87 200m: 2:24.56 32.31

25. Pedro Manuel Rocha 96 Famalicao 2:24.59 +0.82 490
50m: 30.30 30.30 100m: 1:06.53 36.23 150m: 1:51.23 44.70 200m: 2:24.59 33.36

26. Diogo Henrique Gomes 96 Porto 2:26.35 +0.61 472
FTL

50m: 30.25 30.25 100m: 1:05.92 35.67 150m: 1:53.54 47.62 200m: 2:26.35 32.81

27. Francisco Gouveia Sousa 96 Naval do Funchal 2:28.28 +0.73 454
FTL

50m: 29.35 29.35 100m: 1:07.21 37.86 150m: 1:50.92 43.71 200m: 2:28.28 37.36

28. Joao Martins Santos 96 Gafanha da Encarnacao 2:34.65 +0.66 400
FTL

50m: 30.96 30.96 100m: 1:13.26 42.30 150m: 1:58.15 44.89 200m: 2:34.65 36.50

Event 44 Boys, 200m Medley Juvenis B
29-07-2012 - 10:15 Results Prelim
Rec Nac Open 1:59.51 Diogo Filipe Carvalho FPN Xangai (CHN) 27-07-2011
Rec Nac Juv B 2:11.19 Diogo Filipe Carvalho CGA Lisboa 18-05-2003

TAC JUV B Masc : 2:28.00
Points: FINA 2012

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

1. Gabriel Jose Lopes 97 Lousanense 2:15.23 +0.78 599
50m: 29.01 29.01 100m: 1:03.20 34.19 150m: 1:43.13 39.93 200m: 2:15.23 32.10

2. Eduardo Salgado Ramos 97 Porto 2:16.60 +0.69 581
50m: 30.53 30.53 100m: 1:05.77 35.24 150m: 1:45.18 39.41 200m: 2:16.60 31.42

3. Joao Pedro Gil 97 Naval Amorense 2:17.21 +0.71 573
50m: 30.09 30.09 100m: 1:06.33 36.24 150m: 1:45.96 39.63 200m: 2:17.21 31.25

4. Joao Miguel Ferreira 97 Foca 2:18.49 +0.70 557
50m: 29.84 29.84 100m: 1:07.12 37.28 150m: 1:47.54 40.42 200m: 2:18.49 30.95
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN

Oeiras, 26.7. - 29.7.2012

Event 44, Boys, 200m Medley, Prelim, Juvenis B

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

5. Alexandre Lages Ribas 97 Desportiva de Viana 2:18.50 +0.77 557
50m: 29.78 29.78 100m: 1:05.13 35.35 150m: 1:47.63 42.50 200m: 2:18.50 30.87

6. Miguel Monteiro Cruchinho 97 Sporting 2:18.94 +0.71 552
50m: 29.80 29.80 100m: 1:06.86 37.06 150m: 1:46.97 40.11 200m: 2:18.94 31.97

7. Guilherme Miguel Teixeira 97 Benfica 2:19.04 +0.81 551
50m: 28.33 28.33 100m: 1:05.37 37.04 150m: 1:47.28 41.91 200m: 2:19.04 31.76

8. Eduardo Filipe Carvalheiro 97 SCC/Oryzon Energias 2:20.79 +0.78 530
50m: 30.20 30.20 100m: 1:05.77 35.57 150m: 1:48.17 42.40 200m: 2:20.79 32.62

9. Filipe Carmo Ramos 97 Vilacondense 2:20.91 +0.81 529
50m: 30.43 30.43 100m: 1:07.15 36.72 150m: 1:48.46 41.31 200m: 2:20.91 32.45

10. Luis Carlos Oliveira 97 Natacao da Maia 2:20.98 +0.71 528
50m: 29.80 29.80 100m: 1:05.90 36.10 150m: 1:48.36 42.46 200m: 2:20.98 32.62

11. Joao Mota Correia 97 Pimpoes/Cimai 2:21.40 +0.70 524
50m: 29.32 29.32 100m: 1:04.68 35.36 150m: 1:47.74 43.06 200m: 2:21.40 33.66

12. Rodrigo Carlos Albuquerque 97 Braga 2:22.35 +0.88 513
50m: 29.79 29.79 100m: 1:05.58 35.79 150m: 1:49.45 43.87 200m: 2:22.35 32.90

13. Tiago Martim Alves 97 Desportiva de Viana 2:22.75 509
50m: 30.03 30.03 100m: 1:07.24 37.21 150m: 1:47.80 40.56 200m: 2:22.75 34.95

14. Bruno Miguel Serrano 97 Sporting 2:23.18 504
50m: 29.66 29.66 100m: 1:07.76 38.10 150m: 1:50.21 42.45 200m: 2:23.18 32.97

15. Jose Miguel Santos 97 Nautico de Coimbra 2:23.31 503
50m: 32.13 32.13 100m: 1:09.59 37.46 150m: 1:49.82 40.23 200m: 2:23.31 33.49

16. Andre Goncalo Santos 97 Leixoes 2:23.33 +0.83 503
50m: 30.32 30.32 100m: 1:08.40 38.08 150m: 1:48.47 40.07 200m: 2:23.33 34.86

17. Joao Vieira Camara 97 Maritimo 2:23.40 +0.67 502
50m: 30.80 30.80 100m: 1:09.40 38.60 150m: 1:51.06 41.66 200m: 2:23.40 32.34

18. Tomas Machado Vale 97 Viana Natacao 2:23.64 +0.79 499
50m: 31.50 31.50 100m: 1:07.71 36.21 150m: 1:50.81 43.10 200m: 2:23.64 32.83

19. Joao Miguel Cardoso 97 Gesloures 2:23.67 +0.87 499
50m: 31.39 31.39 100m: 1:09.46 38.07 150m: 1:52.18 42.72 200m: 2:23.67 31.49

20. Nuno Leal Horta 97 Louletano/Loule Concelho 2:23.86 +0.79 497
50m: 29.42 29.42 100m: 1:05.80 36.38 150m: 1:50.48 44.68 200m: 2:23.86 33.38

21. Joao Andre Gomes 97 Alcobaca 2:25.54 +0.43 480
50m: 31.12 31.12 100m: 1:10.42 39.30 150m: 1:52.38 41.96 200m: 2:25.54 33.16

22. Diogo Miguel Nelas 97 Braga 2:26.26 +0.77 473
50m: 30.62 30.62 100m: 1:10.02 39.40 150m: 1:53.84 43.82 200m: 2:26.26 32.42

23. Paulo Filipe Miranda 97 Fafe 2:26.55 +0.90 470
50m: 30.63 30.63 100m: 1:07.74 37.11 150m: 1:51.91 44.17 200m: 2:26.55 34.64

24. Bruno Dias Couto 97 Desportiva de Viana 2:26.68 +0.69 469
50m: 31.25 31.25 100m: 1:07.68 36.43 150m: 1:54.80 47.12 200m: 2:26.68 31.88
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN

Oeiras, 26.7. - 29.7.2012

Event 44, Boys, 200m Medley, Prelim, Juvenis B

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

25. Simao Miguel Capitao 97 Colegio SMLamas 2:26.73 +0.77 468
50m: 31.01 31.01 100m: 1:11.91 40.90 150m: 1:52.12 40.21 200m: 2:26.73 34.61

26. Miguel Rocha Costa 97 Gesloures 2:26.75 +0.76 468
50m: 31.46 31.46 100m: 1:09.88 38.42 150m: 1:52.70 42.82 200m: 2:26.75 34.05

27. Tiago Rafael Martins 97 Gesloures 2:26.82 468
50m: 32.40 32.40 100m: 1:12.03 39.63 150m: 1:54.09 42.06 200m: 2:26.82 32.73

28. Jose Eduardo Felicio 97 Rio Maior 2:28.58 +0.85 451
FTL

50m: 31.43 31.43 100m: 1:08.85 37.42 150m: 1:54.24 45.39 200m: 2:28.58 34.34

29. Ruben Oliveira Lopes 97 Porto 2:29.24 +0.82 445
FTL

50m: 30.73 30.73 100m: 1:09.12 38.39 150m: 1:53.39 44.27 200m: 2:29.24 35.85

DNS Ivo Pinto Ribeiro 97 Foca

Event 44 Men, 200m Medley Absolutos
29-07-2012 - 10:15 Results Prelim
Rec Nac Open 1:59.51 Diogo Filipe Carvalho FPN Xangai (CHN) 27-07-2011
Rec Nac Juv B 2:11.19 Diogo Filipe Carvalho CGA Lisboa 18-05-2003
Rec Nac Juv A 2:08.11 Carlos Esteves Almeida CNA Lisboa 31-07-2004
Rec Nac Jun 2:04.06 Carlos Esteves Almeida CNA Lisboa 24-03-2006
Rec Nac Sen 1:59.51 Diogo Filipe Carvalho FPN Xangai (CHN) 27-07-2011

TAC SEN Masc Sen: 2:14.00  /  TAC JUN2 Masc 18: 2:14.00  /  TAC JUN1 Masc 17: 2:16.00  /  TAC JUV A Masc Juv A: 2:25.00  /
TAC JUV B Masc Juv B: 2:28.00
Points: FINA 2012

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

1. Alexis Manacas Santos 92 Sporting 2:09.04 +0.65 689
50m: 27.47 27.47 100m: 58.80 31.33 150m: 1:35.98 37.18 200m: 2:09.04 33.06

2. Rui Filipe Vilar 91 Porto 2:09.35 +0.72 684
50m: 27.70 27.70 100m: 1:01.50 33.80 150m: 1:39.26 37.76 200m: 2:09.35 30.09

3. Andre Bras Goncalves 88 Amadora 2:09.61 +0.65 680
50m: 27.85 27.85 100m: 1:01.20 33.35 150m: 1:38.75 37.55 200m: 2:09.61 30.86

4. Joao Pedro Braga 94 Naval de Ponta Delgada 2:10.69 +0.89 663
50m: 28.97 28.97 100m: 1:01.87 32.90 150m: 1:39.90 38.03 200m: 2:10.69 30.79

5. Pedro Miguel Agostinho 92 Sporting 2:11.37 +0.74 653
50m: 27.64 27.64 100m: 1:02.33 34.69 150m: 1:40.66 38.33 200m: 2:11.37 30.71

6. Tomas Miguel Veloso 96 Nautico de Coimbra 2:11.53 +0.76 651
50m: 28.62 28.62 100m: 1:03.63 35.01 150m: 1:40.65 37.02 200m: 2:11.53 30.88

7. Pedro Andre Santos 94 Alges 2:11.57 +0.74 650
50m: 28.63 28.63 100m: 1:02.40 33.77 150m: 1:40.70 38.30 200m: 2:11.57 30.87

8. Tomas Correia Silva 95 Porto 2:11.82 +0.70 646
50m: 28.31 28.31 100m: 1:03.57 35.26 150m: 1:42.30 38.73 200m: 2:11.82 29.52

9. Nuno Rafael Alves 90 Gespacos 2:11.89 +0.80 645
50m: 28.18 28.18 100m: 1:03.66 35.48 150m: 1:40.91 37.25 200m: 2:11.89 30.98
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN

Oeiras, 26.7. - 29.7.2012

Event 44, Men, 200m Medley, Prelim, Absolutos

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

10. Andre Duarte Vaz 93 Nautico de Coimbra 2:12.22 +0.77 640
50m: 28.19 28.19 100m: 1:01.37 33.18 150m: 1:41.10 39.73 200m: 2:12.22 31.12

11. Miguel Silva Oliveira 91 Nautico de Coimbra 2:12.44 +0.76 637
50m: 28.41 28.41 100m: 1:03.96 35.55 150m: 1:42.10 38.14 200m: 2:12.44 30.34

12. Nuno Durao Pascoal 92 Galitos 2:12.85 +0.71 631
50m: 28.85 28.85 100m: 1:04.00 35.15 150m: 1:41.74 37.74 200m: 2:12.85 31.11

13. Pedro Barros Mendes 94 Academica de Coimbra 2:13.65 +0.72 620
50m: 28.92 28.92 100m: 1:03.30 34.38 150m: 1:42.12 38.82 200m: 2:13.65 31.53

14. Jose Luis Gabriel 96 Academico Viseu 2:14.69 +0.74 606
50m: 29.50 29.50 100m: 1:05.02 35.52 150m: 1:44.70 39.68 200m: 2:14.69 29.99

15. Tomas Miguel Freitas 90 Desportivo Nacional 2:14.74 +0.77 605
FTL

50m: 28.67 28.67 100m: 1:05.93 37.26 150m: 1:43.58 37.65 200m: 2:14.74 31.16

16. Gabriel Jose Lopes 97 Lousanense 2:15.23 +0.78 599
50m: 29.01 29.01 100m: 1:03.20 34.19 150m: 1:43.13 39.93 200m: 2:15.23 32.10

17. Pedro Ribeiro Santos 96 Academico Viseu 2:15.65 +0.77 593
50m: 29.14 29.14 100m: 1:04.69 35.55 150m: 1:44.98 40.29 200m: 2:15.65 30.67

18. Filipe Vieira Malheiro 90 Braga 2:15.77 +0.77 591
FTL

50m: 28.18 28.18 100m: 1:04.16 35.98 150m: 1:45.20 41.04 200m: 2:15.77 30.57

19. Eduardo Salgado Ramos 97 Porto 2:16.60 +0.69 581
50m: 30.53 30.53 100m: 1:05.77 35.24 150m: 1:45.18 39.41 200m: 2:16.60 31.42

20. Rodrigo Silverio Carmo 96 Colegio Vasco da Gama 2:16.82 +0.70 578
50m: 29.38 29.38 100m: 1:04.59 35.21 150m: 1:44.63 40.04 200m: 2:16.82 32.19

21. Ivo Andre Lopes 94 Scalabisport 2:16.88 +0.61 577
FTL

50m: 28.40 28.40 100m: 1:04.59 36.19 150m: 1:45.29 40.70 200m: 2:16.88 31.59

22. Joao Pedro Gil 97 Naval Amorense 2:17.21 +0.71 573
50m: 30.09 30.09 100m: 1:06.33 36.24 150m: 1:45.96 39.63 200m: 2:17.21 31.25

23. Miguel Duarte Nascimento 95 Portinado 2:17.24 +0.72 573
FTL

50m: 28.29 28.29 100m: 1:02.53 34.24 150m: 1:43.76 41.23 200m: 2:17.24 33.48

24. Diogo Miguel Silva 95 Uniao Piedense 2:18.02 +0.75 563
FTL

50m: 28.56 28.56 100m: 1:03.96 35.40 150m: 1:43.50 39.54 200m: 2:18.02 34.52

25. Paulo Andre Silva 96 Vilacondense 2:18.12 +0.66 562
50m: 29.47 29.47 100m: 1:05.66 36.19 150m: 1:46.17 40.51 200m: 2:18.12 31.95

26. Joao Miguel Ferreira 97 Foca 2:18.49 +0.70 557
50m: 29.84 29.84 100m: 1:07.12 37.28 150m: 1:47.54 40.42 200m: 2:18.49 30.95

27. Alexandre Lages Ribas 97 Desportiva de Viana 2:18.50 +0.77 557
50m: 29.78 29.78 100m: 1:05.13 35.35 150m: 1:47.63 42.50 200m: 2:18.50 30.87
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN

Oeiras, 26.7. - 29.7.2012

Event 44, Men, 200m Medley, Prelim, Absolutos

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

28. Joao Filipe Costa 96 Sporting 2:18.65 +0.76 555
50m: 28.69 28.69 100m: 1:05.41 36.72 150m: 1:45.38 39.97 200m: 2:18.65 33.27

29. Antonio Miguel Vitorino 96 Viana Natacao 2:18.78 +0.76 554
50m: 28.72 28.72 100m: 1:05.06 36.34 150m: 1:47.75 42.69 200m: 2:18.78 31.03

30. Miguel Monteiro Cruchinho 97 Sporting 2:18.94 +0.71 552
50m: 29.80 29.80 100m: 1:06.86 37.06 150m: 1:46.97 40.11 200m: 2:18.94 31.97

31. Guilherme Miguel Teixeira 97 Benfica 2:19.04 +0.81 551
50m: 28.33 28.33 100m: 1:05.37 37.04 150m: 1:47.28 41.91 200m: 2:19.04 31.76

32. Rafael Filipe Nunes 96 Naval Amorense 2:19.14 +0.79 549
50m: 29.50 29.50 100m: 1:05.24 35.74 150m: 1:46.17 40.93 200m: 2:19.14 32.97

33. Leonardo Cardoso Figueiredo96 Natacao da Maia 2:19.43 +0.57 546
50m: 30.16 30.16 100m: 1:06.28 36.12 150m: 1:47.87 41.59 200m: 2:19.43 31.56

34. Tiago Ferreira Azevedo 95 Naval Amorense 2:20.21 +0.65 537
FTL

50m: 29.61 29.61 100m: 1:06.78 37.17 150m: 1:49.20 42.42 200m: 2:20.21 31.01

35. Joao Pedro Neves 96 Aminata 2:20.31 +0.98 536
50m: 30.23 30.23 100m: 1:06.49 36.26 150m: 1:48.89 42.40 200m: 2:20.31 31.42

36. Miguel Freitas Marques 96 Maritimo 2:20.59 +0.65 533
50m: 28.63 28.63 100m: 1:04.90 36.27 150m: 1:47.52 42.62 200m: 2:20.59 33.07

37. Frederico Sousa Soares 96 Bombeiros dos Estoris 2:20.78 +0.73 530
50m: 28.86 28.86 100m: 1:05.19 36.33 150m: 1:48.60 43.41 200m: 2:20.78 32.18

38. Eduardo Filipe Carvalheiro 97 SCC/Oryzon Energias 2:20.79 +0.78 530
50m: 30.20 30.20 100m: 1:05.77 35.57 150m: 1:48.17 42.40 200m: 2:20.79 32.62

39. Joao Miguel Lopes 96 Electrico 2:20.81 +0.71 530
50m: 30.12 30.12 100m: 1:07.20 37.08 150m: 1:48.06 40.86 200m: 2:20.81 32.75

40. Nuno Oliveira Noritake 96 Bombeiros dos Estoris 2:20.89 +0.83 529
50m: 30.02 30.02 100m: 1:05.78 35.76 150m: 1:47.43 41.65 200m: 2:20.89 33.46

41. Filipe Carmo Ramos 97 Vilacondense 2:20.91 +0.81 529
50m: 30.43 30.43 100m: 1:07.15 36.72 150m: 1:48.46 41.31 200m: 2:20.91 32.45

42. Luis Carlos Oliveira 97 Natacao da Maia 2:20.98 +0.71 528
50m: 29.80 29.80 100m: 1:05.90 36.10 150m: 1:48.36 42.46 200m: 2:20.98 32.62

43. Bruno Caseiro Dias 96 Gesloures 2:21.15 +0.72 526
50m: 29.41 29.41 100m: 1:06.09 36.68 150m: 1:49.98 43.89 200m: 2:21.15 31.17

44. Francisco Jose Fernandes 96 Nautico de Coimbra 2:21.28 +0.54 525
50m: 30.19 30.19 100m: 1:04.34 34.15 150m: 1:49.89 45.55 200m: 2:21.28 31.39

45. Joao Mota Correia 97 Pimpoes/Cimai 2:21.40 +0.70 524
50m: 29.32 29.32 100m: 1:04.68 35.36 150m: 1:47.74 43.06 200m: 2:21.40 33.66

46. Leonardo Peralta Reis 96 Benedita 2:21.90 +0.73 518
50m: 30.93 30.93 100m: 1:07.95 37.02 150m: 1:50.38 42.43 200m: 2:21.90 31.52

47. Artur Jose Reis 96 Porto 2:21.99 +0.67 517
50m: 29.13 29.13 100m: 1:06.77 37.64 150m: 1:48.40 41.63 200m: 2:21.99 33.59
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN

Oeiras, 26.7. - 29.7.2012

Event 44, Men, 200m Medley, Prelim, Absolutos

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

48. Rodrigo Carlos Albuquerque 97 Braga 2:22.35 +0.88 513
50m: 29.79 29.79 100m: 1:05.58 35.79 150m: 1:49.45 43.87 200m: 2:22.35 32.90

49. Ricardo Daniel Goncalves 96 Ginasio de Vila Real 2:22.61 +0.68 510
50m: 29.19 29.19 100m: 1:05.75 36.56 150m: 1:48.34 42.59 200m: 2:22.61 34.27

50. Tiago Martim Alves 97 Desportiva de Viana 2:22.75 509
50m: 30.03 30.03 100m: 1:07.24 37.21 150m: 1:47.80 40.56 200m: 2:22.75 34.95

51. Miguel Galeao Lopes 96 Portinado 2:22.82 +0.87 508
50m: 28.98 28.98 100m: 1:04.83 35.85 150m: 1:50.24 45.41 200m: 2:22.82 32.58

52. Bruno Miguel Serrano 97 Sporting 2:23.18 504
50m: 29.66 29.66 100m: 1:07.76 38.10 150m: 1:50.21 42.45 200m: 2:23.18 32.97

53. Jose Miguel Santos 97 Nautico de Coimbra 2:23.31 503
50m: 32.13 32.13 100m: 1:09.59 37.46 150m: 1:49.82 40.23 200m: 2:23.31 33.49

54. Andre Goncalo Santos 97 Leixoes 2:23.33 +0.83 503
50m: 30.32 30.32 100m: 1:08.40 38.08 150m: 1:48.47 40.07 200m: 2:23.33 34.86

55. Joao Vieira Camara 97 Maritimo 2:23.40 +0.67 502
50m: 30.80 30.80 100m: 1:09.40 38.60 150m: 1:51.06 41.66 200m: 2:23.40 32.34

56. Tomas Machado Vale 97 Viana Natacao 2:23.64 +0.79 499
50m: 31.50 31.50 100m: 1:07.71 36.21 150m: 1:50.81 43.10 200m: 2:23.64 32.83

57. Joao Miguel Cardoso 97 Gesloures 2:23.67 +0.87 499
50m: 31.39 31.39 100m: 1:09.46 38.07 150m: 1:52.18 42.72 200m: 2:23.67 31.49

58. Nuno Leal Horta 97 Louletano/Loule Concelho 2:23.86 +0.79 497
50m: 29.42 29.42 100m: 1:05.80 36.38 150m: 1:50.48 44.68 200m: 2:23.86 33.38

59. Pedro Veiguinha Martins 96 Braga 2:24.04 +0.73 495
50m: 30.78 30.78 100m: 1:09.30 38.52 150m: 1:51.94 42.64 200m: 2:24.04 32.10

Goncalo Alexandre Almeida 96 Amadora 2:24.04 +0.69 495
50m: 30.40 30.40 100m: 1:09.55 39.15 150m: 1:49.29 39.74 200m: 2:24.04 34.75

61. Pedro Alexandre Oliveira 96 Nautico da Marinha Grande 2:24.40 +0.83 492
50m: 29.83 29.83 100m: 1:07.36 37.53 150m: 1:50.44 43.08 200m: 2:24.40 33.96

62. Pedro Rafael Cintrao 96 Nucleo de Pombal 2:24.56 +0.69 490
50m: 29.44 29.44 100m: 1:07.38 37.94 150m: 1:52.25 44.87 200m: 2:24.56 32.31

63. Pedro Manuel Rocha 96 Famalicao 2:24.59 +0.82 490
50m: 30.30 30.30 100m: 1:06.53 36.23 150m: 1:51.23 44.70 200m: 2:24.59 33.36

64. Joao Andre Gomes 97 Alcobaca 2:25.54 +0.43 480
50m: 31.12 31.12 100m: 1:10.42 39.30 150m: 1:52.38 41.96 200m: 2:25.54 33.16

65. Diogo Miguel Nelas 97 Braga 2:26.26 +0.77 473
50m: 30.62 30.62 100m: 1:10.02 39.40 150m: 1:53.84 43.82 200m: 2:26.26 32.42

66. Diogo Henrique Gomes 96 Porto 2:26.35 +0.61 472
FTL

50m: 30.25 30.25 100m: 1:05.92 35.67 150m: 1:53.54 47.62 200m: 2:26.35 32.81

67. Paulo Filipe Miranda 97 Fafe 2:26.55 +0.90 470
50m: 30.63 30.63 100m: 1:07.74 37.11 150m: 1:51.91 44.17 200m: 2:26.55 34.64
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN

Oeiras, 26.7. - 29.7.2012

Event 44, Men, 200m Medley, Prelim, Absolutos

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

68. Bruno Dias Couto 97 Desportiva de Viana 2:26.68 +0.69 469
50m: 31.25 31.25 100m: 1:07.68 36.43 150m: 1:54.80 47.12 200m: 2:26.68 31.88

69. Simao Miguel Capitao 97 Colegio SMLamas 2:26.73 +0.77 468
50m: 31.01 31.01 100m: 1:11.91 40.90 150m: 1:52.12 40.21 200m: 2:26.73 34.61

70. Miguel Rocha Costa 97 Gesloures 2:26.75 +0.76 468
50m: 31.46 31.46 100m: 1:09.88 38.42 150m: 1:52.70 42.82 200m: 2:26.75 34.05

71. Tiago Rafael Martins 97 Gesloures 2:26.82 468
50m: 32.40 32.40 100m: 1:12.03 39.63 150m: 1:54.09 42.06 200m: 2:26.82 32.73

72. Francisco Gouveia Sousa 96 Naval do Funchal 2:28.28 +0.73 454
FTL

50m: 29.35 29.35 100m: 1:07.21 37.86 150m: 1:50.92 43.71 200m: 2:28.28 37.36

73. Jose Eduardo Felicio 97 Rio Maior 2:28.58 +0.85 451
FTL

50m: 31.43 31.43 100m: 1:08.85 37.42 150m: 1:54.24 45.39 200m: 2:28.58 34.34

74. Ruben Oliveira Lopes 97 Porto 2:29.24 +0.82 445
FTL

50m: 30.73 30.73 100m: 1:09.12 38.39 150m: 1:53.39 44.27 200m: 2:29.24 35.85

75. Joao Martins Santos 96 Gafanha da Encarnacao 2:34.65 +0.66 400
FTL

50m: 30.96 30.96 100m: 1:13.26 42.30 150m: 1:58.15 44.89 200m: 2:34.65 36.50

DNS Ivo Pinto Ribeiro 97 Foca

Event 44 Boys, 200m Medley Jun 1
29-07-2012 - 10:15 Results Prelim
Rec Nac Open 1:59.51 Diogo Filipe Carvalho FPN Xangai (CHN) 27-07-2011
Rec Nac Jun 2:04.06 Carlos Esteves Almeida CNA Lisboa 24-03-2006

TAC JUN1 Masc : 2:16.00
Points: FINA 2012

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

1. Tomas Correia Silva 95 Porto 2:11.82 +0.70 646
50m: 28.31 28.31 100m: 1:03.57 35.26 150m: 1:42.30 38.73 200m: 2:11.82 29.52

2. Miguel Duarte Nascimento 95 Portinado 2:17.24 +0.72 573
FTL

50m: 28.29 28.29 100m: 1:02.53 34.24 150m: 1:43.76 41.23 200m: 2:17.24 33.48

3. Diogo Miguel Silva 95 Uniao Piedense 2:18.02 +0.75 563
FTL

50m: 28.56 28.56 100m: 1:03.96 35.40 150m: 1:43.50 39.54 200m: 2:18.02 34.52

4. Tiago Ferreira Azevedo 95 Naval Amorense 2:20.21 +0.65 537
FTL

50m: 29.61 29.61 100m: 1:06.78 37.17 150m: 1:49.20 42.42 200m: 2:20.21 31.01
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN

Oeiras, 26.7. - 29.7.2012

Event 44, Men, 200m Medley, Prelim

Event 44 Boys, 200m Medley Jun 2
29-07-2012 - 10:15 Results Prelim
Rec Nac Open 1:59.51 Diogo Filipe Carvalho FPN Xangai (CHN) 27-07-2011
Rec Nac Jun 2:04.06 Carlos Esteves Almeida CNA Lisboa 24-03-2006

TAC JUN2 Masc : 2:14.00

Points: FINA 2012

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

1. Joao Pedro Braga 94 Naval de Ponta Delgada 2:10.69 +0.89 663
50m: 28.97 28.97 100m: 1:01.87 32.90 150m: 1:39.90 38.03 200m: 2:10.69 30.79

2. Pedro Andre Santos 94 Alges 2:11.57 +0.74 650
50m: 28.63 28.63 100m: 1:02.40 33.77 150m: 1:40.70 38.30 200m: 2:11.57 30.87

3. Pedro Barros Mendes 94 Academica de Coimbra 2:13.65 +0.72 620
50m: 28.92 28.92 100m: 1:03.30 34.38 150m: 1:42.12 38.82 200m: 2:13.65 31.53

4. Ivo Andre Lopes 94 Scalabisport 2:16.88 +0.61 577
FTL

50m: 28.40 28.40 100m: 1:04.59 36.19 150m: 1:45.29 40.70 200m: 2:16.88 31.59

Event 44 Men, 200m Medley Seniores
29-07-2012 - 10:15 Results Prelim
Rec Nac Open 1:59.51 Diogo Filipe Carvalho FPN Xangai (CHN) 27-07-2011
Rec Nac Sen 1:59.51 Diogo Filipe Carvalho FPN Xangai (CHN) 27-07-2011

TAC SEN Masc : 2:14.00

Points: FINA 2012

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

1. Alexis Manacas Santos 92 Sporting 2:09.04 +0.65 689
50m: 27.47 27.47 100m: 58.80 31.33 150m: 1:35.98 37.18 200m: 2:09.04 33.06

2. Rui Filipe Vilar 91 Porto 2:09.35 +0.72 684
50m: 27.70 27.70 100m: 1:01.50 33.80 150m: 1:39.26 37.76 200m: 2:09.35 30.09

3. Andre Bras Goncalves 88 Amadora 2:09.61 +0.65 680
50m: 27.85 27.85 100m: 1:01.20 33.35 150m: 1:38.75 37.55 200m: 2:09.61 30.86

4. Pedro Miguel Agostinho 92 Sporting 2:11.37 +0.74 653
50m: 27.64 27.64 100m: 1:02.33 34.69 150m: 1:40.66 38.33 200m: 2:11.37 30.71

5. Nuno Rafael Alves 90 Gespacos 2:11.89 +0.80 645
50m: 28.18 28.18 100m: 1:03.66 35.48 150m: 1:40.91 37.25 200m: 2:11.89 30.98

6. Andre Duarte Vaz 93 Nautico de Coimbra 2:12.22 +0.77 640
50m: 28.19 28.19 100m: 1:01.37 33.18 150m: 1:41.10 39.73 200m: 2:12.22 31.12

7. Miguel Silva Oliveira 91 Nautico de Coimbra 2:12.44 +0.76 637
50m: 28.41 28.41 100m: 1:03.96 35.55 150m: 1:42.10 38.14 200m: 2:12.44 30.34

8. Nuno Durao Pascoal 92 Galitos 2:12.85 +0.71 631
50m: 28.85 28.85 100m: 1:04.00 35.15 150m: 1:41.74 37.74 200m: 2:12.85 31.11

9. Tomas Miguel Freitas 90 Desportivo Nacional 2:14.74 +0.77 605
FTL

50m: 28.67 28.67 100m: 1:05.93 37.26 150m: 1:43.58 37.65 200m: 2:14.74 31.16
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Campeonato Nacional de Juvenis 
Campeonato Absolutos de Portugal-OPEN

Oeiras, 26.7. - 29.7.2012

Event 44, Men, 200m Medley, Prelim, Seniores

Rank Nome YB Clube Tempo Final RT Pts FINA Pts

10. Filipe Vieira Malheiro 90 Braga 2:15.77 +0.77 591
FTL

50m: 28.18 28.18 100m: 1:04.16 35.98 150m: 1:45.20 41.04 200m: 2:15.77 30.57


